
Duhabi Municipality 

Office Of The Municipal Executive 

Duhabi,Sunsari 

Province No:-01,Nepal 

Invitation for Bids 

Date of publication: December 31, 2018 ( Poush-16, 2075) 

1.The Duhabi Municipality ,Office Of The Municipal Executive invites Sealed Quotation bids for following Contract number from the National eligible bidder’s for items rate contract of following works. 

S.N. Contract No. Description of Work 
Bid Document 

Fee(NRs.) 
Bid Security 

Amount(NRs.) 
Total Estimated Cost 

(Without VAT) 

Bid Security Validity Period 
(days from the date of bid 

Opening) 

1 
14/DM/Road/Sunsari/2075

/076 
Construction Of Road  and Drain in Ward No-5(From Bhagwanlal 

Rauniyar home to South ) 
1000.00 24,000.00 8,63,884.95 

75 days 

2 
15/DM/Road/Sunsari/2075

/076 
Construction Of  Road  and Drain in Ward No-6(From Kali Mandir 

To Pashupati Industry ) 

 
1000.00 43,000.00         15,55,465.54 

                      75 days 

3 
16/DM/Road/Sunsari/2075

/076 

Construction Of  Blacked Top Road in Ward No-5(From Police 
Station to kumar thapa’s house road & from Muse Pariyar house 

to shambhu ) 

 
1000.00 24,000.00 8,73,340.87 

 
75 days 

4 
17/DM/Road/Sunsari/2075

/076 
Construction Of Drain in Ward No-3(From Raj bahadur house to 

south along way to Prahalad house ) 

 
1000.00 24,000.00 8,61,831.13 

 
75 days 

2.Date of dead line for purchase,Submission and Opening. 

 
S.N 

 
Contract No. 

Purchase Of Bid Pre-Bid Meeting Submission Of Bid Opening Of Bid 

Date Time Date Time Date Time Date Time 

1 14/DM/Road/Sunsari/2075/076 2075-09-30 16:00PM 2075-09-23 12:00PM 2075-10-01 12:00PM 2075-10-01 13:00PM 

2 15/DM/Road/Sunsari/2075/076 2075-09-30 16:00PM 2075-09-23 12:00PM 2075-10-01 12:00PM 2075-10-01 13:00PM 

3 16/DM/Road/Sunsari/2075/076 2075-09-30 16:00PM 2075-09-23 12:00PM 2075-10-01 12:00PM 2075-10-01 13:00PM 

4 17/DM/Road/Sunsari/2075/076 2075-09-30 16:00PM 2075-09-23 12:00PM 2075-10-01 12:00PM 2075-10-01 13:00PM 

Bank Name and Detail Name Of Office Account Dharauti Account No. Bank Code Office Code Deposit Account No. 

NIC Asia, Duhabi Branch, Sunsari Duhabi Municipality A8CA 499378524003 11012152 09-365-17 A8CA499378524004 

3. Tender procudures shall follow Public Procurement Act (1st Amendment, 2073 ) and Public Procurement Rules (4th  Amendment, 2073 ) 

4. A Complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from The Duhabi Municipality ,Office Of The Municipal Executive, Province-1, Nepal by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company 
firm registration certificate, VAT and PAN Registration Certificate, Tax Clearance Certificate 2074/075, Joint Venture Agreement Paper, Power of Attorney, Declaration Letter and upon payment of a non-refundable fee as specified above sealed 
bids must be submitted to the office Of duhabi Municipality by hand before date as specified above . Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 

5. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of duhabi Municipality Office Of The Municipal Executive Duhabi,Sunsari. 

6.If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original 
last date of bid submission 

7. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever. 


